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An Act relating to sunset; amending 74 O.S. 2001, 

Section 3904, which relates to the 2003 omnibus 

sunset list; adding and deleting entities on such 

list; and modifying termination date. 

 

 

 

 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:  

 

SECTION 1.     AMENDATORY     74 O.S. 2001, Section 3904, is 

amended to read as follows: 

 

Section 3904.  The following statutory entities and their 

successors shall be terminated on July 1, 2003 2009, and all powers, 

duties and functions shall be abolished one (1) year thereafter: 

 

1.  State Board of Cosmetology as created by Section 199.2 of 

Title 59 of the Oklahoma Statutes; 

 

2.  State Barber Advisory Board as created by Section 61.4 of 

Title 59 of the Oklahoma Statutes; 

 

3.  Oklahoma Real Estate Commission as created by Section 858-

201 of Title 59 of the Oklahoma Statutes; 

 

4.  State Board of Examiners of Psychologists as created by 

Section 1354 of Title 59 of the Oklahoma Statutes; 

 

5.  Alcohol and Drug Abuse Prevention, Training, Treatment and 

Rehabilitation Authority as created by Section 3-404 of Title 43A of 

the Oklahoma Statutes; 

 

6.  Scenic River Commission as created by Section 1461 of Title 

82 of the Oklahoma Statutes; 

 

7. 6.  Domestic Violence and Sexual Assault Advisory Committee 

as created by Section 3-312 of Title 43A of the Oklahoma Statutes; 

 

8. 7.  State Board of Medical Licensure and Supervision as 

created by Section 481 of Title 59 of the Oklahoma Statutes; and 

 

9. 8.  Group Homes for Persons with Developmental or Physical 

Disabilities Advisory Board as created by Section 1430.4 of Title 10 

of the Oklahoma Statutes; and 

 

9.  Ottawa Reclamation Authority as created by Section 801 of 

Title 45 of the Oklahoma Statutes. 
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Passed the House of Representatives the 10th day of February, 

2003. 

 

 

 

 

  

Presiding Officer of the House of 

 Representatives 

 

 

Passed the Senate the 27th day of March, 2003. 

 

 

 

 

  

Presiding Officer  of the Senate 

 

 


